Beneficiary stane and Address After recording return to (Name Address 20): Allen & Hazel Ade 145070 Birchwood LaPine, OR 97739 THIS TRUST DEED, made this	FORM No. 831 - TRUST DEED (Azeignment Restricted).	COPYRIGHT 1958	STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHENG CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7724
County of Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. Allen A and Hazel C. Ade or the survivor thereof Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. Allen A and Hazel C. Ade or the survivor thereof Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates / according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the country clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Lots fire of the country clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Lots fire of the country clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Lots fire with all and singular the tensments, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise nor of the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMING of separations are of the property of the survival or the su	The first was the graph that puller makes the characteristic soughest of	Vol. <u><i>M91</i></u>	Page_ 28912 🔮
Tonald L. Conwell Lecna Montagna Convell Lecna Montagna Convell Allen & Hazel Ade Allen & Hazel Ade Beneficiary Name and Address Allen & Hazel Ade Beneficiary Name and Address Anti coording ritims to Name Address Ade Anti coording ritims to Name Address Ade LASO70 Birchwood LaSing OR 97739 By Deputy THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 day of August 1997, between Donald L. Convell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety Stewart Title of Oregon. Inc. Allen A. Ade and Hazel C. Ade, or the survivor thereof , as Trustee, and Allen A. Ade and Hazel C. Ade, or the survivor thereof LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/ according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the country clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. I be the property in the the within instrument of the property of the day of the property in the original of the entry of the survivor thereof on file in the office of the country clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. I cogether with all and singular the tenseness, hereditaments and appurtenences and all lother rights thereunto belonging or in anywise poor horeafter appertaining, and the rente, issues and prolits thereof and all listures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE Of such passengers of the property in the other property, property of the date of motivity of the date secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal instillment of the none of the beneficiary, purpose of the property of all (or any part) of degrates approach to the property of the officiary, then, as if beneficiary of points, and the facility of the date is accorded by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal instillment of the poents of the property of all (or any part) of the property of the officiary, then, as if beneficiary of points, all obligations secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal instillment of the poents and the property of the meaning of	TRUST DEED		
Lecna Montagna Convell Allen & Hazel Ade Grantor's Name and Address Allen & Hazel Ade Dook/real/volume No. on page for analyze and address Allen & Hazel Ade Dook/real/volume No. on page for analyze an			
Allen & Hazel Ade SPACE RESERVED FOR ARCORDERS USE SPACE RESERVED FOR ARCORDERS USE RECORDERS USE RE		was rec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Allen & Hazel Ade Allen & Hazel Ade A	Lecna Montagna Conwell	of	`
FOR RECORDERS USE Participation Plane Address Plane Add	Crantor's Name and Address Allen & Hazel Ade	李 新 秦王 新 《 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 ·	
Beneficiary stame and Address After recording return to Plane, Address, Zipi: Allen & Hazel Ade 145070 Birchwood LaPine, OR 97739 NAME By Deputy THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 day of August 19.97, between Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety as Grantor Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. , as Trustee, and Allen A. Ade and Hazel C. Ade, or the survivor thereof , as Trustee, and Allen A. Ade and Hazel C. Ade, or the survivor thereof , as Beneficiary WITNESETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Tract 1060 LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/according to the official plat thereof on fille in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hureafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of the property. The title of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the property or all (not any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approach of the beneficiary, then, at it beneficiary, or order and instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the property or of the maturity of the maturity of the property of the property of the maturity of the	Zaga disensi kada kada kada ka	070000000000	and/or as fee/file/instru-
Witness my hand and seal of County Allen & Hazel Ade 145070 Birchwood LaPine, OR 97739 *********************************	(1997) Listand, Listander Berger	ment/n	
Allen & Hazel Ade LaPine, OR 97739 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 day of August 19.97, between Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety "THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 day of August 19.97, between Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety """ """ """ """ """ """ """	After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zlp):		
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 day of August 1997, between Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety as Grantor Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. , as Grantor Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. , as Trustee, and Allen A. Ade and Hazel C. Ade, or the survivor thereof , as Beneficiary WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Tract 1060 LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditements and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rente, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of such parecament of drantor berein contained and naverent of the property. FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/LOCKIS (\$15,000.00) ********************************	Alien & Hazel Ade	affixed	
By Deputy THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25 day of August ,19 97 between Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. ,as Grantor Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. ,as Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Tract 1060 LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5. Sun Forest Estates/ according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. The This purpose of Securing Personal And all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in conrection with the property. FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO 100ths (\$15,000.0) The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the tinal installment of the not seed for any party of the proposale. Securing the national content in the date, stated above, on which the tinal installment of the poeter of the date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the tinal installment of the poeter of the and any and the foreign of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without lirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at it beneficiary; so ptoin, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity detes expressed therein, other in, shall be beneficiary, shall be secured on the secures of the maturity detes expressed therein, other in, shall be pendiciary, shall be secured in the secure of the more of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without lirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, spline, shall be			DAME THE
Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety		a ja 1945. (1951.) On open ja 1950. (1966.)	Deputy.
Donald L. Conwell and Leona Montagna Conwell, as tenants by the entirety	mtc 42467	<u> </u>	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Tract 1060 LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/ according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor barein contained and payment of the sun FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100ths (\$15,000.00)********************************	Stewart Title of Oregon, Inc. Allen A. Ade and Hazel C. Ade, or th	e survivor thereof	as Trustee, and
Tract 1060 LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/ according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appearationing, and the rente, issues and prolits thereof and all tixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of the property of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the no becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without tirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at it benuliciary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be property or all (or any part) of the property or all (or		WITNESSETH:	•
LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereaiter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and respect to the support of THOUSAND AND NO/100ths (\$15,000.00) ********************************	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a Klamath County, Oregon, d	and conveys to trustee in trust, wescribed as:	ith power of sale, the property in
LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estates/according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the sents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and respect to the sup FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100ths (\$15,000.0) *********************************	grander i de de la característica de la companio d La companio de la co	ract 1060	• •
or hereaiter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sur FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100ths (\$15,000.00)********************************	LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5, Sun Forest Estat	es/according to the office	
or hereafter appertaining, and the sents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sur FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100ths (\$15,000.00)********************************			
or hereaiter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sur FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100ths (\$15,000.00)********************************	The first of the second section was the second section of the sec	n kogamung (makalom et 17. om Laukasemany kanomatan boling	
**************************************	or hereaiter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property.	thereof and all fixtures now or hereafte	r attached to or used in connection with
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the no becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the projecty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be	******************	****** Dollars, with interest thereo	according to the terms of a promissory
come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance of	not sooner paid, to be due and payable	nstrument is the date, stated above, or to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey the first obtaining the written consent or ument, irrespective of the maturity date.	which the final installment of the note or assign all (or any part) of the prop- approval of the beneficiary, then, at the es expressed therein, or herein, shall be-

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolith any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against less or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1\text{INDUCADLE Value} written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interost at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereot and for such payments, with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, less and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's less actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding pur

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Sar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.595 to 696.595.
*WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expanses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by genutes in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and uppellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, shall be paid to be included in the trial and uppellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balacens and attended to the court of the payment of the notice of the court of the payment of the notice of the court of the court of the payment of the notice of the court of the payment of the notice of the many (a) consort to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in faring any examination of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allocating this deed or the line or charge three of the indebted in the payment of the payment of the territoric theorem, and the recitar three of a payment of the payment of the territoric theorem, and the payment of the payment payment of the payment payment payment of the payment payment payment o 20813 tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for granter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organisation, or (even if granter is a natural person) are for husiness or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a baueficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. * IMPOSTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Donald L. Conwell Leona Montagna Conwell Washington STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... August Donald L. Conwell This instrument was acknowledged before me on .. Leona Montagna Conwell OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON À KRIEGER L' NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON. COMMISSION NO. 302337 once Montagna MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL. 7, 2001

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of Amerititle the 2nd day of Sept. A.D., 19 97 at 3:52 c'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97 of Mortgages on Page 28812.

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk

FEE \$15.00 By Astlum Korsi

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 7-7-200